

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_\_

## FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. MH INSURANCE GROUP LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

2023 UE: н с: . ä .**F** 

S

1,11, .

١ź

---

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

17868666349

# (((H23000419962 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MH INSURANCE GROUP LLC (Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:
6308 NW 105TH PL
DORAL, FL 33178

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, 1 hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. 1 jurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.



(CONTINUED)

2 1029 (JEC C; ---- $\infty$ <del>.</del> –

Ξ

(((H23000419962 3)))

To: LLC NEW

Page: 3 of 3

51 :8

# (((H23000419962 3)))

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	AVILA FARIA, MARIA A. 6308 NW 105TH PL
AMBR	DORAL, FL 33178 CHIRINOS, HERNAN
	6308 NW 105TH PL
	DORAL, FL 33178

(Use attachment if necessary)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

	iur, Leuisen bereirer, 6 inneit versierer A.	EA AVILA 7 Dec 0. 2023 (2004 ESI) Thorized representa		
Signature of a This document is exe				Statutes
I am aware that any fa	alse information su	bmitted in a documer	nt to the Department	
constitutes a third deg	gree felony as prov	ided for in s.817.155	, F.S.	
	AVILA FAF	RIA, MARIA A.		
<u> </u>		ited name of signce		
			ż	1
			:	